
Match sheet № 691

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 6 July 2025, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Ordabasy 2009

Final score 3:0

Matchday 9

Location Stadium Ordabasy, Shymkent

Away team Irtysh 2009

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 35 Ordabasy 2009 Adiyat Otarbek Open Play Goal

2-0 65 Ordabasy 2009 Dilshod Nazimbekov Open Play Goal

3-0 82 Ordabasy 2009 Yakubjan Rustemov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

43 YC Irtysh 2009 Yegor Imanakov Unsporting behavior

90+3 YC Ordabasy 2009 Nurtas Turlybek Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Rifat Rashidinov, Almaty

First assistant Rakhat Mukhamedtas, Shymkent

Second Assistant Nurlan Sarsen, Shymkent

Fourth official Abdikadyr Kurbanov, Taraz

Match Inspector Abay Dyussenov, Turkistan

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 52 Artificial lighting



Match sheet № 691

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Ordabasy 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Demyan Makarov GK

3 Adilkhan Ospan HG DF

4 Shynggys Kozhakhmetov HG DF

14 Mukhit Abdulakhmed DF

20 Nurislam Alikhan DF

25 Nurassyl Sheraly DF

6 Diyarbek Abdirazakov HG MF

7 Adiyat Otarbek MF

11 Arda Akzhan C MF

23 Assadbek Abdulkhakimov MF

17 Diyar Rakhimzhanov FW

Away team Irtysh 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

35 Arseniy Katyetov GK

2 Amir Aben DF

5 Timur Titarenko DF

8 Maxim Makarevich DF

10 Yernur Sailauov C DF

15 Alexandr Shpiyev DF

20 Yaroslav Pogrebtsov DF

6 Yegor Imanakov MF

7 Madiyar Yessen MF

11 Yaroslav Kolesnik MF

9 Tamerlan Shokanov FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

77 Emirkhan Kurbanov GK

18 Nurtas Turlybek DF

21 Aikyn Spabek HG DF

22 Yakubjan Rustemov DF

12 Dilshod Nazimbekov MF

15 Diyarbek Otkurbayev FW

19 Diar Berikbay HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Saveliy Okhrimenko GK

4 Madi Kudabay DF

12 Ismail Kazizuly DF

18 Kirill Salkevich DF

22 Rauan Raul MF

29 Gapur Merzhoyev HG MF

19 Saveliy Dorozhkin FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Rustam Fardiyev

Head coach Auyelbek Derbisbayev

Assistant coach Ilyas Odamanov

Goalkeeping coach Davran Ibadali

Doctor Alisher Artikov

Administrator Leonid Bogdanov

Media officer Sultan Zharylkassynov

Marketer Nurzhan Shamshatov

Post Representative

Head coach Vitaliy Chursin

Assistant coach Vadim Tekiyev

Goalkeeping coach Kazybek Mamilenov

Fitness coach Andrey Bulanovich

Doctor Yelaman Saurbayev

Doctor Madiyar Abdikamalov

Head of the football center Baurzhan Sagyndyk

Administrator Kaiyrbay Khassenov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

53 Adiyat Otarbek Yakubjan Rustemov

53 Shynggys Kozhakhmetov Diyarbek Otkurbayev

53 Arda Akzhan Dilshod Nazimbekov

72 Diyar Rakhimzhanov Diar Berikbay

86 Diyarbek Abdirazakov Nurtas Turlybek

86 Adilkhan Ospan Aikyn Spabek

86 Demyan Makarov Emirkhan Kurbanov

Minute Out In

59 Yegor Imanakov Kirill Salkevich

70 Tamerlan Shokanov Saveliy Dorozhkin

77 Yaroslav Kolesnik Rauan Raul

77 Yernur Sailauov Gapur Merzhoyev

85 Alexandr Shpiyev Ismail Kazizuly

85 Arseniy Katyetov Saveliy Okhrimenko
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